McDowell & Rackner PC

LisA RACKNER
Direct (503) 595-3925
lisa@mcd-law.com

August 12, 2008

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND U.S. MAIL

Public Utility Commission of Oregon

550 Capitol Street, N.E., Suite 215

P.O. Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308

Re. Docket UM 1286—Proposed Schedule Revisions

Dear ALJ Power:

After reviewing all testimony filed in the case, all parties have agreed to waive cross
examination. Accordingly, the parties agree that the August 18 hearing may be removed from
the Commission calendar and that the case can proceed to the briefing stage as provided for in
the ALJ’s Scheduling Order.

| Lisa Rackner

Cc: UM 1286 Service List
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| certify that | have this day served the foregoing document in OPUC Docket No. UM
1286 by electronic mail and first class mail to the following parties or attorneys of parties:

David J Meyer

Vice President & Chief Counsel
Avista Corporation

PO Box 3727

Spokane WA 99220-3727
david.meyer@avistacorp.com

Ken Zimmerman

Public Utility Commission Of Oregon
550 Capitol St NE, Ste 215

Salem OR 97301
ken.zimmerman@state.or.us

Edward A Finklea

Cable Huston Benedict
Haagensen & Lloyd LLP
efinklea@chbh.com

Katherine Barnard

Director - Regulatory Affairs
Cascade Natural Gas
kbamard@cngc.com

CUB - OPUC Dockets
Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon
Dockets@oregoncub.org

Robert Jenks
Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon
bob@oregoncub.org

Dated August 12, 2008

David Hatton

Assistant Attorney General
Department Of Justice
1162 Court St NE

Salem OR 97301-4096
david.hatton@state.or.us

Lawrence Reichman

Perkins Coie LLP

1120 NW Couch St, 10th Floor
Portland OR 97209-4128 :
Ireichman@perkinscoie.com

Chad M Stokes

Cable Huston Benedict
Haagensen & Lioyd LLP
cstokes@chbh.com

Jon T Stoltz

Sr Vice Pres.—Regulatory & Gas
Cascade Natural Gas
istoltz@cngc.com

Paula E Pyron

Executive Director

Northwest Industrial Gas Users
ppyron@nwigu.org
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